
Platz Verein VKZ Nr 1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK Gesamt

1 SV Okel Ok I 622,6 622,4 625,0 612,9 2482,9

Kastens, Kurt 827,3

Purnhagen, Heiko 820,8

Purnhagen, Rolf 834,8

2 SV Riede Ri I 617,5 621,0 616,9 620,5 2475,9

Lübkemann, Helmut 808,0

Otten, Jens 839,6

Woelke, Michael 828,3

3 SV Felde Fe I 616,1 608,0 612,8 613,8 2450,7

Behlmer, Bernd 805,1

Rodewald, Sascha 834,0

Winkelmann, Jürgen 811,6

4 SV Okel Ok II 601,7 609,1 610,0 611,1 2431,9

Dahme, Hans-Hermann 818,5

Jablensbski, Ulf 796,2

Wöltje, Michael 817,2

5 SV Felde Fe II 616,8 599,8 600,1 608,7 2425,4

Purnhagen, André 815,6

Purnhagen, Holger 808,3

Winkler, Hans-Jürgen 801,5

6 SV Riede Ri II 605,2 606,9 407,2 397,2 2016,5

Müller, Markus 797,3

Othersen, Bernhard 409,2

Sinram, Werner 810,0
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Platz Verein VKZ Nr 1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK Gesamt

1 SV Wachendorf Wa I 600,4 611,6 604,2 611,2 2427,4

Dannemann, Rolf 819,4

Ehlers, Andre 793,0

Siegler, Bernd 815,0

2 SV Felde Fe III 607,7 606,9 612,5 596,3 2423,4

Achmus, Günther 812,1

Ahrens, Hermann 819,8

Meyer, Friedel 791,5

3 SV Bahlum Ba I 590,1 602,9 605,8 599,6 2398,4

Delekate, Heinz 785,1

Konow, Jürgen 794,8

Wendt, Johann 818,5

4 SV Emtinghausen Em I 602,6 598,5 594,8 601,4 2397,3

Niemann, Friedhelm 802,2

Niemann, Helmut 790,6

Wiegmann, Thomas 804,5

5 SV Wachendorf Wa III 583,0 582,0 572,7 596,9 2334,6

Büntemeyer, Ulf 785,8

Hiestermann, Wilfried 753,3

Spalkhaver, Jörg 795,5

6 SV Okel Ok IV 599,1 604,4 606,8 395,5 2205,8

Lindhoff, Jens 798,8

Lindhoff, Sven 603,3

Vöge, Holger 803,7
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Platz Verein VKZ Nr 1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK Gesamt

1 SV Okel Ok VI 595,0 602,2 599,7 593,1 2390,0

Kastens, Heino 795,0

Purnhagen, Herbert 802,6

Vöge, Joachim 792,4

2 SV Okel Ok III 600,1 597,3 596,6 591,6 2385,6

Bolte, Hagen 793,0

Nicodemus, Bernd 788,9

Specker, Harald 803,7

3 SGI Thedinghausen Th I 596,3 598,1 587,7 586,2 2368,3

Bruns, Ulf 810,0

Clausen, Michael 768,9

Ziegler, Silvio 789,4

4 SV Okel Ok V 595,5 587,0 584,3 589,8 2356,6

Grotjan, Herbert 782,3

Schönhoff, Rolf 781,7

Wrede, Günter 792,6

5 SV Felde Fe IV 605,9 569,2 581,4 564,1 2320,6

Purnhagen, Herbert 767,0

Purnhagen, Stephan 769,4

Wiegmann, Bernd 784,2

6 SV Di-Do-Ho Di I 578,2 564,0 565,9 552,9 2261,0

Fischer, Uwe 795,4

Friedrich, Günther 682,7

Juschkat, Jürgen 782,9
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Platz Verein VKZ Nr 1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK Gesamt

1 SV Bahlum Ba II 599,2 597,9 602,4 595,6 2395,1

Gasowski, Torben 784,7

Kaemena, Dirk 795,5

Zeffler, Rene 814,9

2 SV Riede Ri III 604,5 598,1 589,5 594,1 2386,2

Behlmer, Ingo 807,1

Böse- Bartels, Andreas 796,6

Schumacher, Horst 782,5

3 SV Wachendorf Wa II 594,4 590,0 593,6 603,2 2381,2

Bodenstab, Albert 815,4

Ehlers, Erich 793,1

Hamann, Horst 772,7

4 SV Emtinghausen Em II 601,8 574,6 587,6 579,6 2343,6

Ehlers, Johann 757,5

Körte, Manfred 784,6

Schulz Harald 801,5

5 SV Felde Fe V 589,6 580,8 579,9 573,4 2323,7

Köster, Peter 769,7

Köster, Ulrich 779,5

Winkler, Marc 774,5
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Platz Name, Vorname Verein Nr 1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK Gesamt

1 Otten, Jens SV Riede I 210,3 210,9 208,9 209,5 839,6

2 Purnhagen, Rolf SV Okel I 208,5 209,2 209,7 207,4 834,8

3 Rodewald, Sascha SV Felde I 212,0 208,3 207,1 206,6 834,0

4 Woelke, Michael SV Riede I 206,6 207,4 207,0 207,3 828,3

5 Kastens, Kurt SV Okel I 207,2 206,4 208,2 205,5 827,3

6 Purnhagen, Heiko SV Okel I 206,9 206,8 207,1 200,0 820,8

7 Dahme, Hans-Hermann SV Okel II 205,3 203,2 206,3 203,7 818,5

8 Wöltje, Michael SV Okel II 202,4 204,0 203,4 207,4 817,2

9 Purnhagen, André SV Felde II 209,6 198,5 203,0 204,5 815,6

10 Winkelmann, Jürgen SV Felde I 203,0 200,6 203,4 204,6 811,6

11 Sinram, Werner SV Riede II 203,2 201,7 204,4 200,7 810,0

12 Purnhagen, Holger SV Felde II 202,0 202,3 202,8 201,2 808,3

13 Lübkemann, Helmut SV Riede I 200,6 202,7 201,0 203,7 808,0

14 Behlmer, Bernd SV Felde I 201,1 199,1 202,3 202,6 805,1

15 Winkler, Hans-Jürgen SV Felde II 205,2 199,0 194,3 203,0 801,5

16 Müller, Markus SV Riede II 199,6 198,4 202,8 196,5 797,3

17 Jablensbski, Ulf SV Okel II 194,0 201,9 200,3 200,0 796,2

18 Othersen, Bernhard SV Riede II 202,4 206,8 0,0 0,0 409,2
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Platz Name, Vorname Verein Nr 1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK Gesamt

1 Ahrens, Hermann SV Felde III 204,5 204,7 204,9 205,7 819,8

2 Dannemann, Rolf SV Wachendorf I 198,6 207,7 204,2 208,9 819,4

3 Wendt, Johann SV Bahlum I 204,6 205,8 204,8 203,3 818,5

4 Siegler, Bernd SV Wachendorf I 203,7 206,4 203,2 201,7 815,0

5 Achmus, Günther SV Felde III 203,7 204,6 205,6 198,2 812,1

6 Wiegmann, Thomas SV Emtinghausen I 202,4 204,8 198,6 198,7 804,5

7 Vöge, Holger SV Okel IV 201,4 202,8 200,2 199,3 803,7

8 Niemann, Friedhelm SV Emtinghausen I 200,0 196,2 201,7 204,3 802,2

9 Lindhoff, Jens SV Okel IV 198,7 201,0 202,9 196,2 798,8

10 Spalkhaver, Jörg SV Wachendorf III 202,2 199,0 192,1 202,2 795,5

11 Konow, Jürgen SV Bahlum I 194,9 201,2 200,8 197,9 794,8

12 Ehlers, Andre SV Wachendorf I 198,1 197,5 196,8 200,6 793,0

13 Meyer, Friedel SV Felde III 199,5 197,6 202,0 192,4 791,5

14 Niemann, Helmut SV Emtinghausen I 200,2 197,5 194,5 198,4 790,6

15 Büntemeyer, Ulf SV Wachendorf III 195,7 195,0 194,9 200,2 785,8

16 Delekate, Heinz SV Bahlum I 190,6 195,9 200,2 198,4 785,1

17 Hiestermann, Wilfried SV Wachendorf III 185,1 188,0 185,7 194,5 753,3

18 Lindhoff, Sven SV Okel IV 199,0 200,6 203,7 0,0 603,3
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Platz Name, Vorname Verein Nr 1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK Gesamt

1 Bruns, Ulf SGI Thedinghausen I 201,5 205,1 203,3 200,1 810,0

2 Specker, Harald SV Okel III 200,4 201,9 200,4 201,0 803,7

3 Purnhagen, Herbert SV Okel VI 200,2 202,4 203,7 196,3 802,6

4 Fischer, Uwe SV Di-Do-Ho I 202,8 199,3 204,6 188,7 795,4

5 Kastens, Heino SV Okel VI 204,6 197,2 197,8 195,4 795,0

6 Bolte, Hagen SV Okel III 202,1 200,9 196,3 193,7 793,0

7 Wrede, Günter SV Okel V 198,4 196,5 193,1 204,6 792,6

8 Vöge, Joachim SV Okel VI 190,2 202,6 198,2 201,4 792,4

9 Ziegler, Silvio SGI Thedinghausen I 198,6 195,6 197,5 197,7 789,4

10 Nicodemus, Bernd SV Okel III 197,6 194,5 199,9 196,9 788,9

11 Wiegmann, Bernd SV Felde IV 204,6 197,4 199,2 183,0 784,2

12 Juschkat, Jürgen SV Di-Do-Ho I 199,8 196,6 195,4 191,1 782,9

13 Grotjan, Herbert SV Okel V 198,2 195,9 196,5 191,7 782,3

14 Schönhoff, Rolf SV Okel V 198,9 194,6 194,7 193,5 781,7

15 Purnhagen, Stephan SV Felde IV 203,7 181,4 191,7 192,6 769,4

16 Clausen, Michael SGI Thedinghausen I 196,2 197,4 186,9 188,4 768,9

17 Purnhagen, Herbert SV Felde IV 197,6 190,4 190,5 188,5 767,0

18 Friedrich, Günther SV Di-Do-Ho I 175,6 168,1 165,9 173,1 682,7
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Platz Name, Vorname Verein Nr 1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK Gesamt

1 Bodenstab, Albert SV Wachendorf II 201,5 207,5 203,8 202,6 815,4

2 Zeffler, Rene SV Bahlum II 199,9 201,9 205,5 207,6 814,9

3 Behlmer, Ingo SV Riede III 204,8 201,4 202,4 198,5 807,1

4 Schulz Harald SV Emtinghausen II 204,5 200,9 199,2 196,9 801,5

5 Böse- Bartels, Andreas SV Riede III 200,2 201,7 196,4 198,3 796,6

6 Kaemena, Dirk SV Bahlum II 200,7 200,3 199,0 195,5 795,5

7 Ehlers, Erich SV Wachendorf II 199,0 196,0 198,5 199,6 793,1

8 Gasowski, Torben SV Bahlum II 198,6 195,7 197,9 192,5 784,7

9 Körte, Manfred SV Emtinghausen II 198,5 194,5 199,2 192,4 784,6

10 Schumacher, Horst SV Riede III 199,5 195,0 190,7 197,3 782,5

11 Köster, Ulrich SV Felde V 195,1 197,1 194,4 192,9 779,5

12 Winkler, Marc SV Felde V 193,0 195,4 194,7 191,4 774,5

13 Hamann, Horst SV Wachendorf II 193,9 186,5 191,3 201,0 772,7

14 Köster, Peter SV Felde V 201,5 188,3 190,8 189,1 769,7

15 Ehlers, Johann SV Emtinghausen II 198,8 179,2 189,2 190,3 757,5

16 Oelkers, Friedhelm SV Bahlum E 185,8 181,0 184,9 184,9 736,6

17 Köhler, Wilhelm SV Di-Do-Ho E 165,6 171,6 186,2 182,5 705,9
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